

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Respondent:	Mr P Kane Pub Invest Group Seel St Ltd		
HELD AT:	Liverpool Employment Tribunal	ON:	24 January 2020
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Buzzard (sitting alone)		

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant:	Mr J Hughes (solicitor)
Respondent:	Mr T Kenward (counsel)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that upon settlement between the parties the claimant's claims will be treated as having been dismissed on withdrawal unless either party informs the Tribunal on or before the 6 March 2020 that they wish the case to be restored to the list. If the Tribunal receives no representations before this date the matter will be treated as settled and dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Buzzard 24 January 2020

JUDGMENT AND REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 3 February 2020

FOR THE SECRETARY OF THE TRIBUNALS